LITTLE BLAKENHAM ANNUAL PARISH MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Annual Parish Meeting of Little Blakenham will be held at the Village Hall, on Tuesday, 16th May 2023 at <u>7pm.</u>

All local government electors registered to vote in the Parish of Little Blakenham are welcome to attend the meeting and speak and vote on any matter raised.

Councillor Wally Binder Chairman of the Parish Council

Agenda

- 1. Welcome by the Chair Mr Wally Binder (Chairman Little Blakenham Parish Council)
- 2. To receive apologies
- 3. To approve the minutes of the previous meeting held on 17th May 2022 as a true record
- 4. To consider reports relating to the Parish:
 - a) Report of the Chairman of the Parish Council *Cllr Wally Binder*
 - b) Report of the County Councillor *Cllr Chris Chambers*
 - c) Report of the District Councillor *Cllr Adrienne Marriott*
 - d) Report of the Parochial Church Council and Village Recorder Michele Kenningale
- 5. Public Forum to consider any other matters

This meeting will be immediately followed by the Parish Council Annual Meeting – see separate agenda

10th May 2023 Jennie Blackburn Parish Clerk Tel: 01449 721369 Email: <u>littleblakenhampc@outlook.com</u> www.littleblakenham.suffolk.cloud